Based on Form PTO-1595
1-31-92
Atty. Dkt. ASL-257 US UTL

Thanksank of the RE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101301295
PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James G. Stanley, Robert A. Stopper, Jr., and Judson G. McDonnell	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:  Street Address: 27200 Haggerty Road  Suite B-12  City: Farmington Hills State: Michigan ZIP: 48331  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No. 09/474,473	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Lyon, P.C.      On the Content of the	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7
Street Address: Suite 207  Street Address: 3883 Telegraph Read  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI ZIP: 48302	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed Check No. 6251 in the amount of \$40.00</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
03/88/2007 MCT/5058 00000639 09574523 01 -0:591 40.00 DF	12-2490  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Patricia A. Jerrell  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0340

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, <u>James G. Stanley</u>, of <u>21945 Daleview Drive</u>, <u>Novi</u>, <u>Michigan 48374</u>; <u>Robert A. Stopper</u>, <u>Jr.</u>, of <u>40949 Crabtree Lane</u>, <u>Plymouth</u>, <u>Michigan 48170</u>, and <u>Judson G. McDonnell</u>, of <u>24663 N. Lakeview Ct. #204</u>, <u>Farmington Hills</u>, <u>Michigan 48331</u>, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented:

## OCCUPANT DETECTION SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on 12-39-97, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 99/99/99, filed 12-39-99, and

WHEREAS, <u>Automotive Systems Laboratory, Inc.</u>, a <u>Michigan corporation</u>, having a place of business at <u>27200 Haggerty Road</u>, <u>Suite</u> B-12, <u>Farmington Hills</u>, <u>Michigan 48331</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to, the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

for the benefit of Assignee without further or other con	garding, or for the purpose of protecting title to, the said invention or Letters Patent therefor mpensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and
Frademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United S	States of America to Assignee.
	Tangles G. Stanley
STATE OF Mickega :	James G. Stanley
COUNTY OF Danla +	SS
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
herein set forth.	Notary Public
(seal)	
	My commission expires
	Robert A. Stopper, Jr.
COUNTY OF Lakeous	ss
COUNTY OF Laklary	
On this AC day of January	$\mathcal{U}^{(\mathcal{V})}$ $\angle$ , $\mathcal{H}_{-}$ , before me personally appeared <b>Robert A. Stopper, Jr.</b> , to me personally known as and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
he individual who executed the foregoing instrument herein set forth.	
	Notary Public Freeze
	lityres County acting in aahlaxed

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_

(seal)

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0341 Julison G. McDonnell

COUNTY OF CARTAX S

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000** 

On this day of June will, 19, before me personally appeared Judson G. McDonnell., to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Whyre County

My commission expires 8/8/400

(seal)

KIM PIETRUSZKA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN WAYNE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 8,2004

PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0342